# FENI UNIVERSITY JOURNAL

Vol. 03, No. 01, December 2023, ISSN [2518-3869]

## CALL FOR PAPERS

#### Introduction

Feni University Journal is the peer reviewed academic publication of the university, which aim is to add new ideas to the existing realm of knowledge by inspiring faculty members, researchers and other inquisitive minds. The 1<sup>st</sup> volume of the journal was published in August 2016 and the 2<sup>nd</sup> volume was published in April 2018 and 3<sup>rd</sup> volume is going to be published by December 2023.

Feni University Journal welcomes manuscript concerning various academic disciplines such as **arts, law and social science; business, management and leadership; science and engineering** etc. The editorial board encourages authors to submit their original unpublished articles written in the style of the Journal. The submitted papers are subject to blind review before publication. There is standing policy as to the publication of the number papers in the journal. All papers that meet required standard (free from plagiarism) regardless the number and nature of disciplines will be published.

## **Conditions of Submission**

Submissions-

- a. must be original and unpublished;
- b. must not be under consideration by any other publisher;
- c. will not be submitted elsewhere until a decision is reached by the committee; and
- d. must be free from plagiarism.

## **Guidelines for Manuscript**

Manuscripts need to be prepared according the attached "Author Guidelines for a Full Paper".

#### **Last Date of Submission**

30 July, 2023

## **Manuscript Submission Mode**

Electronic: journal@feniuniversity.ac.bd

## **Number Limit of Papers Submission**

An author can submit maximum 2 (two) joint papers or 1 (one) single and 1 (one) joint.

## Publication of Articles in the FENI UNIVERSITY JOURNAL

The accepted papers will be considered for publication in the *FENI UNIVERSITY JOURNAL* Vol. 03, No. 01, December 2023, ISSN 2518-3869. The papers will go through double blind peer review for the publication.

## **For More Information, Please Contact:**

Mrs. Salma Akter, Assistant Professor (Finance), Assistant Director, Feni University Research Cell (FURC) & Executive Editor, Feni University Journal (Vol. 03) Committee

Cell: +8801718 781511 **Or** +8801828 873599